



# QUOTATION

Project #: (10) Intersections  
 Project Location: Indian River County  
 Bid To: Indian River County  
 Contact: AJ Michael

Date: March 20, 2024  
 Quote #: Indian River County - TrafiSense AI - 3.20.2  
 Email address: Amichael@indianriver.gov

Thank you for this opportunity!

Control Technologies is pleased to quote the following:

Item	Pay Item #	Part #	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
1		TrafiSense AI 632	FLIR TrafiSense AI 632 - Thermal Detection Sensor	36	\$5,231.24	\$188,324.64
2		TrafiSense AI 645	FLIR TrafiSense AI 645 - Thermal Detection Sensor	2	\$5,231.24	\$10,462.48
3		Mastarm Camera Mount (apl)	Bid# DOT-ITB-23-9037-SJ MFMP Contract #CR605 Title: FDOT APL Traffic Equipment Line Number #350f FDOT APL Certification #660-015-023 Vehicle Detector - Video Thermal Mastarm Camera Mount (Astro-Brac w/ 74" Tube & 120" Cable)	27	\$225.30	\$6,083.10
4		TI BPL3 Edge B&SIU Interface	FLIR Power Line Interface - 16 outputs	10	\$1,477.44	\$14,774.40
5		Rack Assembly (apl)	Bid# DOT-ITB-23-9037-SJ MFMP Contract #CR605 Title: FDOT APL Traffic Equipment Line Number #350g FDOT APL Certification #660-015-023 Vehicle Detector - Video FLIR Rack Assembly	10	\$399.00	\$3,990.00
6		BPL Cable (apl)	Bid# DOT-ITB-23-9037-SJ MFMP Contract #CR605 Title: FDOT APL Traffic Equipment Line Number #355e FDOT APL Certification #660-028-002 Vehicle Detector - Thermal FLIR BPL Cable (1,000ft reel)	10	\$666.00	\$6,660.00

Terms: Net 60 w/ approved credit  
 Delivery: 30-120 days, ARO  
 Freight: Included

Subtotal	\$230,294.62
Discount	
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$230,294.62</b>

Quote valid for 30 days

After 60 days, please contact us for updated pricing. Control Technologies does not guarantee prices for more than 60 days. Final pricing will be determined upon release for shipment. We apologize for this inconvenience, but our costs are currently highly erratic and we must base our sell price on our purchase prices. Thank you for understanding

**Notes:**

1. Quotation does not include the cost of color-matched cabinets. All painting and color-matching will be the responsibility of the contractor.
2. Quotations are subject to CT Standard Terms & Conditions available on request.
3. Prices do not include applicable taxes or duties.
4. Signal head prices do not include mounting hardware or confirmation lights unless noted otherwise noted.
5. Quantities are estimates, final quantities are Contractors responsibility.
6. Should you choose to pay by Credit Card – a 3.5% Surcharge will be added to the Invoice Amount.

Prices include only those items specifically delineated in quotation.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Tadd O'Bannon  
[tobannon@ctrtraffic.com](mailto:tobannon@ctrtraffic.com)